Illinois law.
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Section 380.416  Reporting Requirements for Municipalities

Within 120 days after the close of each Fiscal Year, each Municipality shall provide a report to the Authority documenting the use of funds from its Fund Disbursement.  The report shall include a list of all Units receiving the benefits of Rental Housing Assistance, the addresses of the Units, the number of bedrooms in each Unit, the income level of the Tenants in each Unit, the outreach efforts made by the Municipality or its designated LAA in connection with Special Needs Households, the compliance of the Municipality or its designated LAA in connection with Special Needs Households, the compliance of the Municipality or its designated LAA with the Plan for Services of the Municipality of its designated LAA and such other information as the Authority may require to ascertain the effectiveness of the operation of the RHS Program.
